
1=1
33

31
:1

18
 3

S1
1.

1:1
3A

0V
  

El
ad

a
l 
1

80
d

3E
1d

Y1
11

93
1:

1 
1:1

3d
3
8
 11

\1
3S

N
O

O
 

3 

0 
0 

3 
a) 

0 
0 
3 

a. 
O 

33 
CD 

0 

0 

`) 2 

:0
1  

p
a
ti

ej
je

bi
  o 

c7 

CD 
CD ca. 

:0
1  

pa
n

ap
ti

  

pa
u

ei
el

d  
01

E
a

  

0 41  ..i 4' 'FS" 1 >, '11 1 1:01 1.71 CTI 4 0.3 4 r) :: 	0 ,..] 	:: t• 	0  )0.  r) 	.. tg :: x ). :: .. CD CD tl : *,,i; m ii 5 1  c*  e) %4 t" 5, CD e) ;4 m t" :e t- ? 	01 
m R.  9' CID 4 *4  0 t)  t" c, ct g - 5 y S T1 " (12 

% --.,. 8  *'' '1' 15 t15  g g j 9; 	R 0  Pi 0 ': ; A ; t; '.e 
-6 t-'S"3 >> 1-1 010 g6 	t"4,5At" ,

2
..,td >"(A ,-3  =e " C1 Nq 

xi 
 :0 0 	

y
;4 1,1  „ 0. n tm CD CD 0 1 :4 -- 0,1 xi 	..] ›. 	0  jri ;; — mi  	- 22 %! 

	

c) 

U 	

r)  
EA •< c) Po 4; Z.] 2:1  tO 	tl  i0 	i' 	:4 e k'e 	'' '' -- tll til Z tIl 	z  til 	Nr,  1 ml  ,..i  . 	c)ril, z1 tv .., > 	,,,i oo ; 	r") Po 	-3  P e% d :4 m I 

0  4 &I'i 0 e 	?il  ° 2  
t 4: t ml e)  :e 0 lq  ° Qn 	4  5i' i4  z :: 11 

.1%. 8 .i . :4 tA f 	:4 t, e)  tv m  0 c) 6%  ,..] ml  n 

O 

q P ?n 21 r) ct „ g *4 ° 	2  '90 tl "3  =e 04 6 	41 g 	g .8 -' '4  - '' ;1  F=1 a.... 	:1 :j e— i.i  0 0 	2 rii A ›, i5 P:i  

1 om,,s-' nk4E 	0.,z: : 	02'' CD -- .. 01  CD 	:4 .w XJ 1..i 1-4 ..] tm 0 n . ;4 "q CD r!: E  

tx) 

a 

CD (-) 0 > 
3 g. a a. 

CD 

a. 

cr 
r 

N
O

II
O

V
 S.

1:1
0A

V
IN

  



CITY COUNCIL 
ATLANTA, GEORGIA 

AN AMENDED RESOLUTION 
	 12-R-1057 

BY CITY UTILITIES COMMITTEE 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL NO. 1 WITH SCOTT AND SONS 
HOLDINGS, LLC. FOR FC-5221, ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR CLEAN-UP 
SEWAGE SPILLS INSIDE STRUCTURES, ON BEHALF OF THE 
DEPARTMENT OF WATERSHED MANAGEMENT, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS 
($280,000.00); ALL CONTRACTED WORK WILL BE CHARGED TO AND PAID 
FROM FUND DEPARTMENT ORGANIZATION AND ACCOUNT NUMBER -
5051 (WATER & WASTEWATER REVENUE FUND) 170212 (DWM 
WASTEWATER COLLECTION) 5212001 (CONSULTING / PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES) 4310000 (SANITARY ADMINISTRATION) IN THE FOLLOWING 
AMOUNTS: FY2013 - $210,000.00 AND FY 2014 - $70,000.00; AND FOR OTHER 
PURPOSES. 

WHEREAS, the City of Atlanta ("City") entered into FC-5221, Annual Contract for 
Clean-Up Sewage Spills Inside Structures, with Scott and Sons Holdings, LLC, on behalf 
of the Department of Watershed Management ("DWM"), pursuant to Resolution 11-R-
1010; and 

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is for one (1) year with two (2) one (1) year 
renewal options to be exercised at the City's sole discretion; and 

WHEREAS, Scott and Sons Holdings, LLC continues to satisfactorily perform services 
under the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of the Department of Watershed Management and the 
Chief Procurement Officer recommend authorizing the City's option for Renewal No. 1 
with Scott and Sons Holdings, LLC for FC-5221, Annual Contract for Clean-Up Sewage 
Spills Inside Structures in an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Eighty Thousand 
Dollars and No Cents ($280,000.00). 

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ATLANTA, GEORGIA, HEREBY 
RESOLVES, that the Mayor, or his authorized designee is authorized to exercise the 
City's option for Renewal No. 1 with Scott and Sons Holdings, LLC for FC-5221, 
Annual Contract for Clean-Up Sewage Spills Inside Structures, on behalf of the 
Department of Watershed Management, in an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Eighty 
Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($280,000.00). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the term of Renewal No. 1 will be October 19, 
2012 through October 18, 2013. 



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Procurement Officer, in consultation 
with the City Attorney, is directed to prepare all appropriate documents for execution by 
the Mayor, or his authorized designee; and 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Eighty 
Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($280,000.00) is hereby appropriated for services 
performed during the course of this Renewal No. 1 term and that all contracted work will 
be charged to and paid from Fund Department Organization and Account Number 5051 
(Water & Wastewater Revenue Fund) 170212 (DWM Wastewater Collection 5212001 
(Consulting/Professional Services) 4310000 (Sanitary Administration) in the following 
amounts: FY2013 - $210,000.00 and FY 2014 - $70,000.00. 
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Atlanta City Council 

CONSENT I 
	

CONSENT AGENDA SECTION I 
9/4/2012 
ADOPT 

YEAS: 11 

	

NAYS: 	0 

	

ABSTENTIONS: 	0 

	

NOT VOTING: 	2 

	

EXCUSED: 	0 
ABSENT 3 

Y Smith 	B Archibong Y Moore 	Y Bond 
NV Hall 	B Wan 	B Martin 	Y Watson 

Y Young 	Y Shook 	Y Bottoms 	Y Willis 

Y Winslow 	Y Adrean 	Y Sheperd 	NV Mitchell 

CONSENT I 



09-04-12 

ITEMS ADOPTED ON 
 	CONSENT 

ITEMS ADOPDED ON 
CONSENT 

ITEMS ADVERSED 
ON CONSENT 

1. 12-0-1132 35. 12-R-1086 48. 12-R-1114 

2. 12-0-1144 36. 12-R-1087 49. 12-R-1115 

3. 12-0-1142 37. 12-R-1088 50. 12-R-1116 

4. 12-0-0349 38. 12-R-1104 51. 12-R-1117 

5. 12-0-1134 39. 12-R-1105 52. 12-R-1118 

6. 12-0-1135 40. 12-R-1106 53. 12-R-1119 
7. 12-R-1097 41. 12-R-1107 54. 12-R-1120 

8. 12-R-1098 42. 12-R-1108 55. 12-R-1121 

9. 10-R-1099 43. 12-R-1109 56. 12-R-1122 

• 10. 12-R-1100 44. 12-R-1110 57. 12-R-1123 

11. 12-R-1102 45. 12-R-1111 58. 12-R-1124 

12. 11-R-1103 46. 12-R-1112 59. 12-R-1125 
13. 12-R-1130 47. 12-R-1113 60. 12-R-1126 
14. 12-R-1057 61. 12-R-1127 
15. 12-R-1058 
16. 12-R-1059 
17. 12-R-1060 
18. 12-R-1061 
19. 12-R-1062 
20. 12-R-1145 
21. 12-R-1064 
22. 12-R-1065 
23. 12-R-1066 
24. 12-R-1148 
25. 12-R-1073 
26. 12-R-1074 
27. 12-R-1075 
28. 12-R-1076 
29. 12-R-1078 
30. 12-R-1079 
31. 12-R-1082 
32. 12-R-1083 
33. 12-R-1084 
34. 12-R-1085 
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